follo'wing described land (for the purposes hereof considered ai one parcel) situated in 

Jasper	 County, State of	 Missouri	 to-wit; 

East Half (E) 'of the Northwest Quarter (Ni)' of the Sàuthéast Qu rter (SEt), except Two 
Hundred Forty Feed (240) by Three Hundred Seventy-five Feet (375) in the Southwest Corner 
of 3ectiofl Eighteen (is), Township wenty-nine (29),. Range Thirty-two (32) containing	 ' 
Eighteen (is) 'acres more'or less Jasper County, Missouri.. 	 . .	 , 

of Section 18	 , Township	 29 , Range	 32 , and containing 18	 dcres